Certificate		
Standard	Common Criteria for Information Technology Security Evaluation (CC), Version 3.1 Revision 5 Parts 1, 2 & 3 (ISO/IEC 15408-1, ISO/IEC 15408-2 & ISO/IEC 15408-3)	
Certificate number	CC-23-0611979	
	TÜV Rheinland Nederland B.V. certifies:	
Certificate holder and developer	Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Administration Building, Headquarters of Technologies Co., Ltd., Bantian, Longgar Shenzhen, 518129, Peoples Republic of C		n, Longgang District,
Product and assurance level	<u>Huawei NetEngine AR6700&AR8000 Series Routers'</u> Yunshan Software V600R021C10SPC100	
Assurance Package: EAL 4 augmented with ALC_FLR.2		
Project number	0611979	
Evaluation facility	Biscure BV located in Delft, the Netherlands Applying the Common Methodology for Information Technology Security Solution (CEM), Version 3.1 Revision 5 (ISO/IEC 18045) In T product identified in this certificate has been evaluated at an accredited and licensed/approved evaluation facility using the Common Methodology for IT Security Evaluation version 3.1 Revision 5 for forformance to the Common Criteria for IT Security Evaluation version 3.1 Revision 5. This certificate applies only to the specific version and release of the product in the version of 10 security [NSCIB] and the conclusions of the Netherlands scheme for certification in the area of IT security [NSCIB] and the conclusions of the evaluation facility in the evaluation technical report are consistent with the evidence dduced. This certificate is not an endorsement of the IT product by TÜV Rheinland Nederland B.V. or by UV Rheinland Nederland B.V. or by any other organisation that recognises or gives effect to this certificate, is either expressed or implied.	
Common Criteria Recognition rangement for components up to EAL2 and ALC_FLR.3		
Agreement for components up to EAL4 and ALC_FLR.3		
Validity	Date of 1 st issue : 26-04-2023	
	Certificate expiry : 26-04-2028	N. f
PRODUCTS RvA C 078 Accredited by the Dutch Council for Accreditation		R.L. Kruit, LFM Systems TÜV Rheinland Nederland B.V. Westervoortsedijk 73, 6827 AV Arnhem P.O. Box 2220, NL-6802 CE Arnhem The Netherlands



www.tuv.com